
16.02.2019 Ort: Berlin - Germany

Landesmeisterschaft 2019 SP2
Einzelwertung - C.13A Sportpistole 2 .44 Magnum

2.6.1

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team S2 S1 Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er Gesamt

1 Brinker, Frank 5640 SLG Ignis Et Vapor Berlin 136 136 6 4 13 6 1 272
2 Bernecker, Lothar 11113 SLG Berlin 96 133 130 5 2 12 8 3 263
3 Thiel, Uwe 5928 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 131 125 2 2 12 11 2 256
4 Tschipke, Heiko 6357 SLG Ignis Et Vapor Berlin 135 120 3 3 13 4 4 255
5 Sniedzins, Tomas 54990 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 129 125 3 3 8 10 6 254
6 De Cristofaro, Gaetano 22478 SLG Poliz.Reserv. Team Berlin 120 131 1 3 11 9 5 251
7 Giersch, Andreas 3609 SLG Berlin/Oranienburg 1990 e.V. 120 125 3 3 8 7 5 245
8 Markgraf, Dietmar 25402 SLG Angermünde 115 126 2 1 10 7 6 241
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16.02.2019 Ort: Berlin - Germany

Landesmeisterschaft 2019 SP2
Einzelwertung - C.13A Sportpistole 2 .45 ACP

2.6.1

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team S2 S1 Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er Gesamt

1 Konegen, Thomas 12146 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 139 144 10 6 11 3 0 283
2 Melzer, Gerd 22709 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 140 139 9 7 8 5 1 279
3 Sniedzins, Tomas 54990 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 136 138 3 9 13 3 1 274
4 Kamm, Torsten 32633 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 141 132 6 8 7 7 2 273
5 De Cristofaro, Gaetano 22478 SLG Poliz.Reserv. Team Berlin 135 138 5 5 14 5 1 273
6 Schmidt, Alexander 24887 SLG Angermünde 132 138 2 9 10 7 2 270
7 Fischer, Peter 24553 SLG Berlin-98 130 139 5 7 9 6 2 269
8 Eran, Gündüz 22066 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 130 135 2 6 11 9 2 265
9 Bernecker, Lothar 11113 SLG Berlin 96 129 136 6 4 13 6 0 265

10 Segiet, Ingo 4337 SLG Berlin-98 136 128 4 5 13 5 1 264
11 Hellwig, Sabine 59374 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 129 134 3 6 11 5 4 263
12 Brinker, Frank 5640 SLG Ignis Et Vapor Berlin 131 129 3 6 12 3 3 260
13 Hoge, Marc 25547 SLG Ignis Et Vapor Berlin 133 126 3 3 13 6 4 259
14 Lohse, Jürgen 33227 SLG Kimme & Korn Berlin 133 123 2 3 11 10 3 256
15 Franke, Benedict 43060 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 125 131 3 4 10 7 4 256
16 Großbach, Axel 40979 SLG Zollsportgemeinschaft Berlin 128 126 5 5 8 3 5 254
17 Giersch, Andreas 3609 SLG Berlin/Oranienburg 1990 e.V. 118 132 2 8 6 6 3 250
18 Tschipke, Heiko 6357 SLG Ignis Et Vapor Berlin 129 119 0 2 13 8 6 248
19 Mellmann, Sebastian 50616 SLG Berlin 96 122 124 1 4 7 10 6 246
20 Knoll, Alexander 58359 SLG Berlin-98 137 108 2 3 13 7 1 245
21 Küster, Petra 37710 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 124 121 3 4 6 8 4 245
22 Winsker, Frank 52371 SLG TN T Berlin 124 121 3 1 12 6 5 245
23 Büttner, Michael 24886 SLG Angermünde 118 123 3 2 5 12 5 241
24 Markgraf, Dietmar 25402 SLG Angermünde 122 114 1 4 7 6 8 236
25 Krügel, Keith 27375 SLG Berlin-98 118 118 4 1 5 7 9 236
26 Beitmann, Matthias 53265 SLG Berlin 96 120 110 2 2 4 13 3 230
27 Fischer, Uwe 5930 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 113 115 0 1 9 6 8 228
28 Hertel, Hartmut 43470 SLG Zollsportgemeinschaft Berlin 110 116 0 1 7 8 7 226
29 Bester, Otto 24890 SLG Angermünde 113 111 2 1 9 4 7 224
30 Braun, Constanze 58486 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 109 102 2 0 6 5 6 211
31 Thiemann, Carsten 43076 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 105 92 0 2 4 4 5 197
32 Fischer, Gabriele Angelika 15382 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 89 95 0 2 3 4 4 184
33 Thiel, Uwe 5928 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 80 99 1 1 4 5 3 179
34 Schiller, Dietmar 55950 SLG Flatow 84 71 0 2 3 3 3 155
35 Hoier, Frank-Michael 52791 SLG Am Havelkanal 63 65 0 0 3 3 2 128
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16.02.2019 Ort: Berlin - Germany

Landesmeisterschaft 2019 SP2
Einzelwertung - C.13A Sportpistole 2 .357 Magnum

2.6.1

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team S2 S1 Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er Gesamt

1 Schmidt, Alexander 24887 SLG Angermünde 138 140 7 6 12 5 0 278
2 Konegen, Thomas 12146 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 135 143 5 9 11 4 1 278
3 Brinker, Frank 5640 SLG Ignis Et Vapor Berlin 131 142 4 8 12 3 3 273
4 Schlaak, Oliver 5929 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 138 132 4 5 13 7 1 270
5 Thiel, Uwe 5928 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 137 132 4 7 11 5 2 269
6 Sniedzins, Tomas 54990 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 134 128 1 6 13 7 2 262
7 Segiet, Ingo 4337 SLG Berlin-98 129 133 3 3 12 10 2 262
8 Malchin, Lars 40450 SLG Flatow 124 138 5 4 11 5 3 262
9 Franke, Benedict 43060 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 126 129 4 4 8 7 5 255

10 Giersch, Andreas 3609 SLG Berlin/Oranienburg 1990 e.V. 135 118 1 8 9 7 2 253
11 Fischer, Peter 24553 SLG Berlin-98 130 123 2 3 13 7 1 253
12 Schöne, Horst-Eberhard 46921 SLG SchönKurz-Petershagen e.V. 129 124 4 1 12 9 2 253
13 Großbach, Axel 40979 SLG Zollsportgemeinschaft Berlin 130 120 3 3 10 8 2 250
14 De Cristofaro, Gaetano 22478 SLG Poliz.Reserv. Team Berlin 123 126 2 2 10 8 7 249
15 Markgraf, Dietmar 25402 SLG Angermünde 123 124 2 4 9 6 7 247
16 Malchin, Iris 40451 SLG Flatow 124 121 2 2 8 11 4 245
17 Bernecker, Lothar 11113 SLG Berlin 96 118 126 3 3 7 9 4 244
18 Büttner, Michael 24886 SLG Angermünde 115 129 1 2 14 6 4 244
19 Hartmann, Rainer 47663 SLG Berlin-Mitte 124 119 2 3 10 5 7 243
20 Fischer, Uwe 5930 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 120 123 3 1 10 8 2 243
21 Hertel, Hartmut 43470 SLG Zollsportgemeinschaft Berlin 120 123 0 1 11 9 8 243
22 Marx, Detlef 57133 SLG Berliner Schützen 120 118 1 0 11 9 5 238
23 Bester, Otto 24890 SLG Angermünde 117 118 1 4 5 7 8 235
24 Kluge, Thomas 46441 SLG Kimme & Korn Berlin 119 107 0 0 10 7 5 226
25 Otto, Alexej 47067 SLG SchönKurz-Petershagen e.V. 110 116 0 1 8 9 6 226
26 Reschke, Michael 35565 SLG Märkische Sportschützen 05 110 108 2 3 8 4 4 218
27 Timm, Horst 1038 SLG Germania Berlin e.V. 112 102 1 3 8 6 2 214
28 Mellmann, Sebastian 50616 SLG Berlin 96 103 103 4 2 3 7 4 206
29 Obermann, Linda 48716 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 103 102 0 0 5 6 8 205
30 Eckert, Martina 36355 SLG Flatow 111 93 2 1 3 6 5 204
31 Thiemann, Carsten 43076 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 104 95 0 1 3 8 6 199
32 Eckert, Rolf 3963 SLG Flatow 99 92 3 1 1 5 4 191
33 Gießner, Uwe 32874 SLG First SevenBB e.V. 109 78 0 3 2 5 3 187
34 Pfennig, Martin 1974 SLG Kimme & Korn Berlin 101 78 0 1 4 6 5 179
35 Mellmann, Hans-Peter Walter 50612 SLG Berlin 96 86 92 1 1 1 5 4 178
36 Ortmann, Markus 47489 SLG SchönKurz-Petershagen e.V. 81 88 1 0 3 6 2 169
37 Schultz, Detlef 42157 SLG Berlin-98 75 64 0 0 5 0 2 139
38 Bockermann, Frank 44563 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 79 53 0 0 1 4 4 132
39 Dreyer, Michael 48969 SLG Berlin-98 52 70 1 0 1 1 3 122
40 von Kalman, Nikolaus 12540 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 45 33 0 0 2 0 1 78
41 John, Martin 48717 SLG Charlottenburg 14 10 0 0 0 0 1 24
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16.02.2019 Ort: Berlin - Germany

Landesmeisterschaft 2019 SP2
Einzelwertung - C.13A Sportpistole 2 9 mm

2.6.1

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team S2 S1 Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er Gesamt

1 Maschke, Jürgen 56209 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 141 141 9 8 8 5 0 282
2 Melzer, Gerd 22709 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 140 138 2 11 12 5 0 278
3 Konegen, Thomas 12146 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 139 138 8 4 13 5 0 277
4 Brinker, Frank 5640 SLG Ignis Et Vapor Berlin 138 138 2 8 16 4 0 276
5 Kamm, Torsten 32633 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 136 137 6 6 12 3 3 273
6 Baum, Heiko 37357 SLG Zollsportgemeinschaft Berlin 131 142 5 6 13 4 2 273
7 De Cristofaro, Gaetano 22478 SLG Poliz.Reserv. Team Berlin 138 132 5 5 13 4 3 270
8 Frost, Matthias 24432 SLG Zollsportgemeinschaft Berlin 137 127 4 4 12 7 2 264
9 Schlaak, Oliver 5929 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 133 131 3 7 10 5 4 264

10 Schmidt, Alexander 24887 SLG Angermünde 130 131 4 4 13 4 2 261
11 Fuchs, Michael 18501 SLG Zollsportgemeinschaft Berlin 125 136 1 4 15 6 4 261
12 Giersch, Andreas 3609 SLG Berlin/Oranienburg 1990 e.V. 128 130 1 4 15 6 1 258
13 Appel, Dietmar 21752 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 130 126 0 7 10 5 8 256
14 Golling, Michael 59416 Einzelmitglied 129 126 0 7 10 7 3 255
15 Großbach, Axel 40979 SLG Zollsportgemeinschaft Berlin 124 131 1 3 13 9 3 255
16 Hoge, Marc 25547 SLG Ignis Et Vapor Berlin 130 123 3 6 6 8 5 253
17 Büttner, Michael 24886 SLG Angermünde 125 128 3 4 7 10 5 253
18 Wilhelm, Alexander 48186 SLG Ignis Et Vapor Berlin 120 132 2 2 11 10 3 252
19 Lenk, Burkhard 35555 SLG Märkische Sportschützen 05 123 126 0 4 9 10 6 249
20 Knoll, Alexander 58359 SLG Berlin-98 127 121 2 3 12 7 4 248
21 Wenk, Michael 12926 Einzelmitglied 122 125 1 4 10 8 4 247
22 Schöne, Horst-Eberhard 46921 SLG SchönKurz-Petershagen e.V. 120 125 1 2 9 12 3 245
23 Bernecker, Lothar 11113 SLG Berlin 96 127 117 1 2 12 7 3 244
24 Prediger, Maik 56557 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 123 120 1 2 11 6 7 243
25 Marx, Detlef 57133 SLG Berliner Schützen 120 123 1 2 8 10 7 243
26 Beitmann, Matthias 53265 SLG Berlin 96 120 122 1 2 9 10 5 242
27 Thiel, Uwe 5928 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 117 125 2 1 6 14 4 242
28 Sniedzins, Tomas 54990 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 126 115 2 4 5 9 5 241
29 Top, Erkan 20505 SLG Berlin/Oranienburg 1990 e.V. 118 123 0 3 10 8 6 241
30 Lippert, Tilo 47057 SLG SchönKurz-Petershagen e.V. 122 117 1 4 5 11 3 239
31 Krügel, Keith 27375 SLG Berlin-98 116 123 2 3 11 7 4 239
32 Franke, Benedict 43060 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 125 110 3 3 7 6 6 235
33 Bröke, Norbert 13282 SLG Berlin/Oranienburg 1990 e.V. 125 110 1 2 8 10 4 235
34 Köppen, Cornelia 46004 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 110 121 1 5 8 5 1 231
35 Hertel, Hartmut 43470 SLG Zollsportgemeinschaft Berlin 109 121 0 4 7 5 6 230
36 Pethke, Torsten 58937 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 123 105 0 1 8 8 6 228
37 Struppek, Frank 49181 Einzelmitglied 114 111 0 3 6 5 9 225
38 Braun, Constanze 58486 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 113 111 1 2 6 7 5 224
39 Herzog, Andreas 8928 SLG Ignis Et Vapor Berlin 107 117 3 1 7 5 4 224
40 Weber, Andreas 6757 Einzelmitglied 115 108 1 3 4 10 4 223
41 Küster, Petra 37710 SLG Bundespolizei Berlin 109 112 1 1 4 11 8 221
42 Hartmann, Mike 20414 SLG Berlin-Mitte 115 105 1 3 6 4 6 220
43 Gießner, Uwe 32874 SLG First SevenBB e.V. 115 105 0 3 4 9 4 220
44 Thiemann, Carsten 43076 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 110 105 2 2 4 9 4 215
45 Markgraf, Dietmar 25402 SLG Angermünde 108 103 2 2 3 8 5 211
46 Busse, Thomas 26379 SLG Gildenhall e.V. 106 105 2 1 4 6 7 211
47 Schulze, Martin 59736 SLG First SevenBB e.V. 110 100 0 0 7 11 2 210
48 Bockermann, Frank 44563 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 109 99 1 2 4 8 2 208
49 Bester, Otto 24890 SLG Angermünde 113 93 1 1 6 10 1 206
50 Otto, Alexej 47067 SLG SchönKurz-Petershagen e.V. 106 98 0 2 7 5 3 204
51 Arnhölter, Frank 39538 SLG Berlin 2000 115 87 1 1 5 5 5 202
52 Ex, Mario 17578 SLG Gildenhall e.V. 106 96 0 0 7 6 5 202
53 Timm, Horst 1038 SLG Germania Berlin e.V. 100 102 2 4 5 2 5 202
54 Handke, Michael 55997 SLG Charlottenburg 102 97 2 0 5 7 4 199
55 Mellmann, Sebastian 50616 SLG Berlin 96 92 104 0 3 3 7 4 196
56 Krüger, Ralf 46977 SLG SchönKurz-Petershagen e.V. 102 84 1 2 5 6 2 186
57 Harke, Patrick 57415 SLG Wustermark 92 94 0 2 3 9 3 186
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16.02.2019 Ort: Berlin - Germany

Landesmeisterschaft 2019 SP2
Einzelwertung - C.13A Sportpistole 2 9 mm

2.6.1

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team S2 S1 Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er Gesamt

58 Schultz, Detlef 42157 SLG Berlin-98 83 95 1 1 3 6 3 178
59 Winsker, Frank 52371 SLG TN T Berlin 76 100 1 1 5 4 2 176
60 Telzerow, Michael 58423 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 77 97 1 0 5 4 6 174
61 Horn, Stefan 56739 SLG Gildenhall e.V. 99 73 0 0 3 7 4 172
62 Horn, Reiner 34699 SLG Black Eagle Berlin 82 90 1 0 2 6 4 172
63 Obermann, Linda 48716 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 83 86 0 2 2 4 6 169
64 Durdel, Frank 45140 SLG Bearlin Shooters e.V. 83 78 0 3 2 5 1 161
65 Hoier, Frank-Michael 52791 SLG Am Havelkanal 83 77 0 1 3 3 4 160
66 Schlüter, Arnim 49228 Einzelmitglied 92 56 0 0 2 3 6 148
67 Buchholz, Michael 18672 SLG Berlin 2000 84 59 0 2 2 3 0 143
68 Noack, Georg 34894 SLG Charlottenburg 54 74 1 0 0 3 5 128
69 von Kalman, Nikolaus 12540 SLG Berlin-Brandenburg Nord 60 46 0 0 3 4 1 106
70 Top, Baris 55988 SLG Berlin/Oranienburg 1990 e.V. 58 29 0 1 1 1 1 87
71 Mellmann, Hans-Peter Walter 50612 SLG Berlin 96 26 58 0 0 0 3 0 84
72 Röbel, Daniel 57100 SLG SchönKurz-Petershagen e.V. 51 32 0 1 0 3 2 83
73 Sandig, Wolfgang 19882 SLG Berlin-Mitte 54 27 0 1 0 0 2 81
74 Zunkel, Andreas 53143 SLG Black Eagle Berlin 4 40 0 0 1 2 0 44
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